TERMINAL BLOCKS
w w w.ti itech.com
Tii Technologies Inc.
Corporate Headquarters:
141 Rodeo Drive
Edgewood, NY  11717
Phone: 631.789.5000
Fax: 631.789.5063

 X Special housing allows neat and organized administration of the incoming
cross-connect pairs
 X Flat face allows use in tight quarters such as cabinets and vaults
 X Internal twisted pair wiring provides CAT5 rated performance for superior
transmission of DSL and other high frequency applications
 X Ample designation areas on both front and back of the cover
 X Designation label included
INDUSTRY STANDARDS
 X Complies with Telcordia specifications
88-200C5M
R6
88X-(XXX)C Series
Dimensions are in Inches
COMMON CONFIGURATIONS
Model No. Pair Count Housing Input Output
88-100CM 100 4.75" 25-Pair RJ21 (Male) Wire Wrap
88-128CM 128 4.75" 32-Pair RJ21  (Male) Wire Wrap
88-150CM 150 4.75" 25-Pair RJ21  (Male) Wire Wrap
88-192CM 192 6.34" 32-Pair RJ21  (Male) Wire Wrap
88-200CM 200 6.34" 25-Pair RJ21  (Male) Wire Wrap
88-256CM 256 6.34" 32-Pair RJ21  (Male) Wire Wrap
4.2”
8” MAX6.4”
 Summary
 measured -30.50dB at 8 MHz exceeding category 4 and